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James Ross 2b 4.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 93 11 1 2
Deanie Sontheimer Ace 6 M BL Clearwater FL 34 2 1
Dave Crabtree Allie 8 F BL Ft.	Myers FL 61 2 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 1	year F LAB Kingston MA 48 3 1
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 68 6 2 1
John Watkins Andy 2.5 M GSP Largo FL 76 1 2 2
Todd Queen Apollo 8.5 M LabX Manassas VA 44 6 2
Luann Hawkins Archer 4 M DS Cave	Creek AZ 37 1 1
Brad Holloway Ares 5 M APBT Dixon IL 67 9 1
Laura Ficker Arya 4 F GR Hyde	Park NY 52 5 4
Chris Davis Ashton 2.5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 34 4 2
Mandy	&	AmandaClemens Astro 7 M ESS Alliston ONT-CA 45 7 2
Susanna Gan Athena 3.5 F BC/x Pomona CA 32 5 1
Shelbie	 Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 27 1
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 1 F CL Greenville MI 30 1 4
Michelle Pena Bex 4 M ACD Galt CA 25 2 1
Robin Early Bliss 4 F BC 26 8 1
Beverly Bickhart Blue	Fin 8 M CL Cape	Coral FL 58 8 1
Cheri Tyre-roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland FL 58 4 2 1
Stephanie Shafer Boomer 5 M GWP Baltic CT 68 6 5
Jeanne Wilson Bowie 2.5 M AS Fairfax VT 31 3 1
Yonnie Maziarz Braggs 3 M DANE Rossford OH 91 6 2
John Mayhew Bruin 7 M YL Pittsford VT 38 5 1
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 57 2 1
Lisa	&	Lizzy Robertson Buddy 7 M GSDx King NC 39 5 2
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 83 4 1 1 4
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 10 M GR Winfield IL 44 1 2
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 58 1 2 1
Marie Lachance Chance 2 M YL Midland MI 36 1 1
Liz,	Patrick&ConorMoultrup Chezney 2.5 F ACD Cold	Springs MI 35 3 2
Laura Klein Cinch 5.5 M BC Decatur GA 22 1

2018	CATCH-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 61 5 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 33 7 2
Becky Kasavan Delta F BM Gilbert AZ 39 7 1
Shelbie	 Flegal Dexter 5 M AS Genoa OH 42 6 2
Kristen Vaccariello Django 5 M DSD Lyndhurst OH 76 5 1
Mike Moritz Doc	Holiday 8 M YL Eastvale CA 24 3 1
Christine	&	MarkMol Drake F CBR Edmore MI 61 2 2 1
Carol Crum Echo 3 F L St.Clair	ShoresMI 76 6 2 2 1
Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 88 3 7
Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD St.	Johns MI 75 2 1 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 50 10 3
Mandy	&	AmandaClemens Fergie 7.5 F ESS Alliston ONT-CA 22 6 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 1 M CL Rutland VT 81 10 4 1
Brian Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	RapidsMI 70 1 1 1
Anna Borovich Forest 6 M L Commerce	TownshipMI 77 1 2
Lynn Riskedal Freya 5 F GR Minneapolis MN 67 6 2
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 65 7 2 2
Kathleen Dunn Ginger 4 F CBR WilliamstownMA 55 7 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 4.5 M DSD Grand	RapidsMI 73 6 1 2
Babz	Sweet	TitsMahony Grudge M SBT/BC Brooksville FL 35 4 1
Jay Young Gunner 6 M BL Rock	Falls IL 84 4 2
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 27 5 1
Mike Seedorff Hank 4.5 M BL Burlington MI 22 11 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-b F YL Davis	JunctionIL 21 7 1
Andie	&	MattCole Holly	Rocket 5 F CL Waterford MI 64 1 2 4
Brian Wilcox Hook 4 M BSD-M Greenville MI 86 1 2 3
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 65 10 1
Chris Davis Jackson 6 F BL Rock	Falls IL 81 3 1 1 1
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 45 1 1
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 82 7 1
Roberta MecklenburgJake 5 M GSD/x Elk	Grove	VillageIL 37 10 1
Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 70 1 5 1 1
Brett Sandman Jax	S. 3 M GR Fishkill NY 58 5 1
Cary St.	Charles Jeb 5 M DANE Rossford OH 93 8 2 2
Kim Williams Jesse 1.5 M BL Charlotte NC 38 2 1
Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 21 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 4 F BL Milledgeville IL 31 4 2
Tracey Fajman Josie	Earp 3 F ACD Valrico FL 63 2 2 3



Tim Boyd Jovi 7 M BSD Boones	Mill VA 62 1
Norm	&	CandiBrown Kady 10 F CL Saginaw MI 66 1 1 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 3 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 80 11 1 4
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 53 6 1
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 50 9 1
Kimberly Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	PetersburgFL 58 2 1 1
Jeanne Barney Kobi 2 M L Holland OH 39 9 1
Suhey Perondi Koda 4 M GDOO 77 3 2 1
Rick Bassett Kye 3 M BL Davisburg MI 76 5 1 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 7 M BL Troy MI 77 9 1
Jon/Amanda Hohman Lattee 2 F CBR South	EgremontNY 40 8 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 6 F GS Odessa FL 64 2 1 1
Sarah Parker Lena 2 F YL Rockford MI 59 10 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 3 M Winston	SalemNC 61 2 1 1
Scott Dempsey Liam 1.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 46 1
John Hoover Loretta 3 F BC/x Sarasota FL 38 2 3
Clifford Kilbourne Louie 4.5 M BOX/BL Big	Rapids MI 41 1 1
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 37 5 1
Dierdra McElroy Louis 3 M DSD Lathrop CA 54 10 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 64 6 1 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2.5 F YL Winston	SalemNC 66 1 1
Gayle Riggins Madge M MFSD King NC 43 4 1
Shirley Rodgers Maewes 5 F BC Lake	Havasu	CityAZ 37 9 2
Kurt Hebeler Mafia 7.5 F DSD Ovid MI 74 11 1 1
Ray Raley Maggie 3 F BL Ridge MD 30 1
Katie/Jessie Dierkes Maggie	Mae 1.5 F CL Hudson NY 57 6 1
Mark	&	ChristineMol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 31 8 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5 M BL Rutland VT 77 3 1 4
Charlie Johnson Malice 2.5 M DSD Haslett MI 84 5 2 1
Bill	 Rogers Mason 5 M CBR Millersville MD 31 1
Lori Schneider Maya 1.5 F BL Bolingbrook IL 29 1 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 2 M DSD Ovid MI 62 4 3 1
Mattie	(14) Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz5.5 F CL Hudson NY 80 10 2 1
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Whereever FL 34 8 1
Mike Cimonette Miss	Molly 1 F CL Pittsford VT 65 1 3 1
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.5 F YL Newburgh IN 37 10 3
Edward Mosner Mojo 2 M BC Mercerville NJ 73 4 6 1 2



Paula Rothschild Murphy 6 M BL Roswell GA 62 9 1
Joe Menendez Mya 6 F BSD-M Myakka	City FL 75 2 1 1
Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 34 8 1
Michael Spayde Nyla 3 F APBT Sunfield MI 71 10 1
Lane Martin Oakley 5 M CL Gulfport FL 35 6 2
Dan Webster Odie 3 M BL Florence VT 27 1 1
Stephanie Getter Olivia 3.5 F OES Winston	SalemNC 63 5 1 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2 F BL Milledgeville IL 73 4 1 1 1
Ashley Haddon Otter 2.5 F BL Falls	Village CT 28 5 1
Andrew Fallin Panda 1.7 F BH King NC 65 11 2 2
Kristen Ingersoll Patches 5.5	years F APBT Tewksbury MA 67 5 1
Alisa Jaroszynski Paxton 9 M YL Seymour CT 33 2 1
Renae Larsen Payton 3.1 F BSD-M Elsie MI 70 11 1 1
Dave Fortin Peanut 3 F YL Kentwood MI 47 4 1
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 93 4 1 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 31 8 1
Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M Deep	River CT 67 6 1
Michael Walters Presley 11 M NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 54 3 3
Barb Lentz Quest 7.5 M BC Bradenton FL 67 9 5
Lori Bott Rave 6 F BC Cleveland OH 35 3 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 50 2 2
Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL Canaan CT 54 7 1
Heather Holmes Remi	H 1 F L Hudson NY 36 9 1
Susanne Sparano Remington 7 M CL Jacksonville FL 26 8 1
Sam Gentsch Riot 6 m bc Atlanta GA 76 2 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 71 10 1 4 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 57 1 1 2
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 29 11 1
Kristi Vines Sasha 1.5 F BSD-M Smyrna GA 33 6 1
Cheryl Carlson Scandal 1.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 32 10 1
Beth Copeland Scorch 2 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 25 1
Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	HtsOH 91 2 6
John Colorado Scout 4 F CL Sylmar CA 70 7 1
Ronalee	&	JDMcknight Sequel 0.9 F BL West	Milton OH 62 5 1 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 70 9 1 1
Debbie Ordish Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 71 9 4 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 1.5 M ACD/x Midland GA 21 2 1
Maude Tank Sir 2 M DSD Plainwell MI 31 7 1



Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 47 8 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 F GR Rutland MA 27 5 2
Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 94 8 3 3
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 76 9 1
Eddie Lamberth Smokey	Joe 2 M CL Macon GA 83 1 2
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 79 8 1 2
Ronalee	&	JDMcknight Storie 7.5 F BL West	Milton OH 85 7 4 2
Anna Borovich Storm 1 M L Commerce	TownshipMI 81 5 1 2
Sandy Goodson Strider 3.75 M BSD-M/L Farmers	BranchTX 31 7 1
Sara Chisnell Sue M GSD Harrodsburg KY 35 5 1
Missi Roland Syphon 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 30 2 1
David Barton Talie 3.5 F BL Hudsonville MI 45 1 1
Jill Sweeten Theo 1.5 M DOB Stockton CA 27 4 1
Sandy Schneider Tiki 4 F APBT Leander TX 51 1
Sondel Fermer Timber 5 F BSD-M Mather CA 78 5 1
Theresa Menz-CooperToews 1 M BC Winston	SalemNC 33 1 1
Barb Lentz Torque 3.5 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 34 10 3
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	SalemNC 68 6 1 2
Desiree Pratt Trypp 2 M AS Round	Rock TX 42 6 1
Jason Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 74 1 1 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr U.s.a 1.8 M BL Indian	Trail NC 27 7 1
Vicki Palinkas Uno 3 M AS Winsted CT 68 11 1
Angie	 Leonberger Wire 1 M GSD Killeen TX 23 1
Sandra Wardell Witbier 2 F BSD-M Ottawa IL 60 3 3 1
Tracey Fajman Wyatt	Earp 7 M ACD Valrico FL 34 1 1
Max Nihiser Zack 3.5 M BL Milford OH 34 1 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 73 7 2 3 1
Tina Biello Zhazzy 2 F CORS Bristol CT 32 5 1
Sarha Gross Zip 8 F BC Georgetown TX 13 3 1
Heidi	&	ScottMobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 32 9 1
Joann/Ava Von	LohmannZoey 1.75 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 27 3 3
Susan Harrington Zoom 8.5 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 65 5 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 BM Anaheim	HillsCA 82 3 5 1
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Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 94 8 3 3
James Ross 2b 4.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 93 11 1 2
Cary St.	Charles Jeb 5 M DANE Rossford OH 93 8 2 2
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 93 4 1 1
Yonnie Maziarz Braggs 3 M DANE Rossford OH 91 6 2
Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	HtsOH 91 2 6
Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 88 3 7
Brian Wilcox Hook 4 M BSD-M Greenville MI 86 1 2 3
Ronalee	&	JDMcknight Storie 7.5 F BL West	Milton OH 85 7 4 2
Charlie Johnson Malice 2.5 M DSD Haslett MI 84 5 2 1
Jay Young Gunner 6 M BL Rock	Falls IL 84 4 2
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 83 4 1 1 4
Eddie Lamberth Smokey	Joe 2 M CL Macon GA 83 1 2
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 82 7 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 BM Anaheim	HillsCA 82 3 5 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 1 M CL Rutland VT 81 10 4 1
Anna Borovich Storm 1 M L Commerce	TownshipMI 81 5 1 2
Chris Davis Jackson 6 F BL Rock	Falls IL 81 3 1 1 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 3 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 80 11 1 4
Mattie	(14) Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz5.5 F CL Hudson NY 80 10 2 1
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 79 8 1 2
Sondel Fermer Timber 5 F BSD-M Mather CA 78 5 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 7 M BL Troy MI 77 9 1
Suhey Perondi Koda 4 M GDOO 77 3 2 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5 M BL Rutland VT 77 3 1 4
Anna Borovich Forest 6 M L Commerce	TownshipMI 77 1 2
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 76 9 1
Carol Crum Echo 3 F L St.Clair	ShoresMI 76 6 2 2 1
Kristen Vaccariello Django 5 M DSD Lyndhurst OH 76 5 1
Rick Bassett Kye 3 M BL Davisburg MI 76 5 1 1
Sam Gentsch Riot 6 m bc Atlanta GA 76 2 1

2018	CATCH-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



John Watkins Andy 2.5 M GSP Largo FL 76 1 2 2
Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD St.	Johns MI 75 2 1 1
Joe Menendez Mya 6 F BSD-M Myakka	City FL 75 2 1 1
Kurt Hebeler Mafia 7.5 F DSD Ovid MI 74 11 1 1
Jason Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 74 1 1 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 8 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 73 7 2 3 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 4.5 M DSD Grand	RapidsMI 73 6 1 2
Edward Mosner Mojo 2 M BC Mercerville NJ 73 4 6 1 2
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2 F BL Milledgeville IL 73 4 1 1 1
Michael Spayde Nyla 3 F APBT Sunfield MI 71 10 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 71 10 1 4 1
Debbie Ordish Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 71 9 4 1
Renae Larsen Payton 3.1 F BSD-M Elsie MI 70 11 1 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 70 9 1 1
John Colorado Scout 4 F CL Sylmar CA 70 7 1
Brian Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	RapidsMI 70 1 1 1
Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 70 1 5 1 1
Vicki Palinkas Uno 3 M AS Winsted CT 68 11 1
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 68 6 2 1
Stephanie Shafer Boomer 5 M GWP Baltic CT 68 6 5
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	SalemNC 68 6 1 2
Brad Holloway Ares 5 M APBT Dixon IL 67 9 1
Barb Lentz Quest 7.5 M BC Bradenton FL 67 9 5
Lynn Riskedal Freya 5 F GR Minneapolis MN 67 6 2
Deborah Denardo Pogo 1.1 F BSD-M Deep	River CT 67 6 1
Kristen Ingersoll Patches 5.5	years F APBT Tewksbury MA 67 5 1
Norm	&	CandiBrown Kady 10 F CL Saginaw MI 66 1 1 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2.5 F YL Winston	SalemNC 66 1 1
Andrew Fallin Panda 1.7 F BH King NC 65 11 2 2
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 65 10 1
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 65 7 2 2
Susan Harrington Zoom 8.5 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 65 5 1
Mike Cimonette Miss	Molly 1 F CL Pittsford VT 65 1 3 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 64 6 1 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 6 F GS Odessa FL 64 2 1 1
Andie	&	MattCole Holly	Rocket 5 F CL Waterford MI 64 1 2 4
Stephanie Getter Olivia 3.5 F OES Winston	SalemNC 63 5 1 1
Tracey Fajman Josie	Earp 3 F ACD Valrico FL 63 2 2 3



Paula Rothschild Murphy 6 M BL Roswell GA 62 9 1
Ronalee	&	JDMcknight Sequel 0.9 F BL West	Milton OH 62 5 1 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 2 M DSD Ovid MI 62 4 3 1
Tim Boyd Jovi 7 M BSD Boones	Mill VA 62 1
Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 61 5 1
Dave Crabtree Allie 8 F BL Ft.	Myers FL 61 2 1
Christine	&	MarkMol Drake F CBR Edmore MI 61 2 2 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 3 M Winston	SalemNC 61 2 1 1
Sandra Wardell Witbier 2 F BSD-M Ottawa IL 60 3 3 1
Sarah Parker Lena 2 F YL Rockford MI 59 10 1
Beverly Bickhart Blue	Fin 8 M CL Cape	Coral FL 58 8 1
Brett Sandman Jax	S. 3 M GR Fishkill NY 58 5 1
Cheri Tyre-roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland FL 58 4 2 1
Kimberly Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	PetersburgFL 58 2 1 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 58 1 2 1
Katie/Jessie Dierkes Maggie	Mae 1.5 F CL Hudson NY 57 6 1
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 57 2 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 57 1 1 2
Kathleen Dunn Ginger 4 F CBR WilliamstownMA 55 7 1
Dierdra McElroy Louis 3 M DSD Lathrop CA 54 10 1
Jody Pegorari Remi 1.5 F YL Canaan CT 54 7 1
Michael Walters Presley 11 M NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 54 3 3
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 53 6 1
Laura Ficker Arya 4 F GR Hyde	Park NY 52 5 4
Sandy Schneider Tiki 4 F APBT Leander TX 51 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 50 10 3
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 50 9 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 50 2 2
Kristina Cerullo Allie 1	year F LAB Kingston MA 48 3 1
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 47 8 1
Dave Fortin Peanut 3 F YL Kentwood MI 47 4 1
Scott Dempsey Liam 1.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 46 1
Mandy	&	AmandaClemens Astro 7 M ESS Alliston ONT-CA 45 7 2
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 45 1 1
David Barton Talie 3.5 F BL Hudsonville MI 45 1 1
Todd Queen Apollo 8.5 M LabX Manassas VA 44 6 2
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 10 M GR Winfield IL 44 1 2



Gayle Riggins Madge M MFSD King NC 43 4 1
Shelbie	 Flegal Dexter 5 M AS Genoa OH 42 6 2
Desiree Pratt Trypp 2 M AS Round	Rock TX 42 6 1
Clifford Kilbourne Louie 4.5 M BOX/BL Big	Rapids MI 41 1 1
Jon/Amanda Hohman Lattee 2 F CBR South	EgremontNY 40 8 1
Jeanne Barney Kobi 2 M L Holland OH 39 9 1
Becky Kasavan Delta F BM Gilbert AZ 39 7 1
Lisa	&	Lizzy Robertson Buddy 7 M GSDx King NC 39 5 2
John Mayhew Bruin 7 M YL Pittsford VT 38 5 1
Kim Williams Jesse 1.5 M BL Charlotte NC 38 2 1
John Hoover Loretta 3 F BC/x Sarasota FL 38 2 3
Roberta MecklenburgJake 5 M GSD/x Elk	Grove	VillageIL 37 10 1
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.5 F YL Newburgh IN 37 10 3
Shirley Rodgers Maewes 5 F BC Lake	Havasu	CityAZ 37 9 2
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 37 5 1
Luann Hawkins Archer 4 M DS Cave	Creek AZ 37 1 1
Heather Holmes Remi	H 1 F L Hudson NY 36 9 1
Marie Lachance Chance 2 M YL Midland MI 36 1 1
Lane Martin Oakley 5 M CL Gulfport FL 35 6 2
Sara Chisnell Sue M GSD Harrodsburg KY 35 5 1
Babz	Sweet	TitsMahony Grudge M SBT/BC Brooksville FL 35 4 1
Liz,	Patrick&ConorMoultrup Chezney 2.5 F ACD Cold	Springs MI 35 3 2
Lori Bott Rave 6 F BC Cleveland OH 35 3 1
Barb Lentz Torque 3.5 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 34 10 3
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Whereever FL 34 8 1
Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 34 8 1
Chris Davis Ashton 2.5 M BL Rock	Falls IL 34 4 2
Deanie Sontheimer Ace 6 M BL Clearwater FL 34 2 1
Tracey Fajman Wyatt	Earp 7 M ACD Valrico FL 34 1 1
Max Nihiser Zack 3.5 M BL Milford OH 34 1 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 33 7 2
Kristi Vines Sasha 1.5 F BSD-M Smyrna GA 33 6 1
Alisa Jaroszynski Paxton 9 M YL Seymour CT 33 2 1
Theresa Menz-CooperToews 1 M BC Winston	SalemNC 33 1 1
Cheryl Carlson Scandal 1.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 32 10 1
Heidi	&	ScottMobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 32 9 1
Susanna Gan Athena 3.5 F BC/x Pomona CA 32 5 1
Tina Biello Zhazzy 2 F CORS Bristol CT 32 5 1



Mark	&	ChristineMol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 31 8 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 31 8 1
Maude Tank Sir 2 M DSD Plainwell MI 31 7 1
Sandy Goodson Strider 3.75 M BSD-M/L Farmers	BranchTX 31 7 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 4 F BL Milledgeville IL 31 4 2
Jeanne Wilson Bowie 2.5 M AS Fairfax VT 31 3 1
Bill	 Rogers Mason 5 M CBR Millersville MD 31 1
Missi Roland Syphon 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 30 2 1
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 1 F CL Greenville MI 30 1 4
Ray Raley Maggie 3 F BL Ridge MD 30 1
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 29 11 1
Lori Schneider Maya 1.5 F BL Bolingbrook IL 29 1 1
Ashley Haddon Otter 2.5 F BL Falls	Village CT 28 5 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr U.s.a 1.8 M BL Indian	Trail NC 27 7 1
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 27 5 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 F GR Rutland MA 27 5 2
Jill Sweeten Theo 1.5 M DOB Stockton CA 27 4 1
Joann/Ava Von	LohmannZoey 1.75 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 27 3 3
Dan Webster Odie 3 M BL Florence VT 27 1 1
Shelbie	 Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 27 1
Robin Early Bliss 4 F BC 26 8 1
Susanne Sparano Remington 7 M CL Jacksonville FL 26 8 1
Michelle Pena Bex 4 M ACD Galt CA 25 2 1
Beth Copeland Scorch 2 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 25 1
Mike Moritz Doc	Holiday 8 M YL Eastvale CA 24 3 1
Angie	 Leonberger Wire 1 M GSD Killeen TX 23 1
Mike Seedorff Hank 4.5 M BL Burlington MI 22 11 1
Mandy	&	AmandaClemens Fergie 7.5 F ESS Alliston ONT-CA 22 6 1
Laura Klein Cinch 5.5 M BC Decatur GA 22 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-b F YL Davis	JunctionIL 21 7 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 1.5 M ACD/x Midland GA 21 2 1
Ed Mosner Jethro 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 21 1
Sarha Gross Zip 8 F BC Georgetown TX 13 3 1


